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NWHL ANNOUNCES 2015-2016 REGULAR SEASON SCHEDULE 
The Founding Four Teams Will Officially Begin the Season 

October 11 ,  2015  
	
  
FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: New York, NY – July 21, 2015: The NWHL (National 
Women’s Hockey League) announced today the complete regular season schedule for its 
2015-16 inaugural season. The NWHL season will officially begin on Sunday, October 11, 2015 
when the Connecticut Whale hosts the New York Riveters at Chelsea Piers Connecticut at 1:30 
p.m. ET and the Buffalo Beauts host their season home opener against the Boston Pride at 
HarborCenter at 3:30 p.m. ET. 
 
Each NWHL team will host nine home games and play nine away games during the regular 
season. Every team will face each other six times in the regular season and meet again in the 
playoffs in March 2016. Additionally, there will be an All-Star Game on January 24th, 2016 
hosted by Buffalo at HarborCenter.  
 
The NWHL regular season will conclude on Sunday, February 28, 2016.   
 
Individual regular season tickets for all NWHL games will go on sale later this month and each 
game will be streamed live via the NWHL Cross Ice Pass.   
 
You can follow NWHL (@NWHL_) on Twitter. 
 
For more information on the NWHL and the complete schedule, please visit NWHL.co. 
 
The NWHL 2015–16 Regular Season Schedule is included below. 
 
 

#### 
About NWHL: 
The NWHL (National Women’s Hockey League), founded in 2015, is the first all-women’s paid 
professional hockey league. The league was founded by Dani Rylan who also serves as the league’s 
commissioner. The league consists of four teams: Connecticut Whale, New York Riveters, Boston Pride 
and Buffalo Beauts. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 Date Away Team Home Team Time Rink 
1 Sun Oct. 11, 2015 NYR CTW 1:30 pm Chelsea Piers CT 
2 Sun Oct. 11, 2015 BOS BUF 3:30 pm HarborCenter 
3 Sun Oct. 18, 2015 CTW BUF 3:30 pm HarborCenter 
4 Sun Oct. 18, 2015 BOS NYR 7:00 pm Aviator Sports Center 
5 Sun Oct. 25, 2015 BOS BUF 3:30 pm HarborCenter 
6 Sun Oct. 25, 2015 CTW NYR 7:00 pm Aviator Sports Center 
7 Sun Nov. 15, 2015 CTW BUF 3:30 pm HarborCenter 
8 Sun Nov. 15, 2015 BOS NYR 7:00 pm Aviator Sports Center 
9 Sun Nov. 22, 2015 NYR BOS 3:00 pm Harvard Bright-Landry Center 
10 Sun Nov. 22, 2015 CTW BUF 3:30 pm  HarborCenter 
11 Sun Nov 29, 2015 CTW BOS 3:00 pm Harvard Bright-Landry Center 
12 Sun Nov. 29, 2915 BUF NYR 7:00 pm Aviator Sports Center 
13 Sat. Dec 5, 2015 BUF BOS 7:30 pm Harvard Bright-Landry Center 
14 Sun Dec. 6, 2015 NYR BOS 3:00 pm Harvard Bright-Landry Center 
15 Sun Dec. 6, 2015 BUF CTW 4:30 pm  Chelsea Piers CT 
16 Sun Dec. 13, 2015 CTW NYR 6:30 pm Aviator Sports Center 
17 Sun Dec. 20, 2015 BUF BOS 3:00 pm  Harvard Bright-Landry Center 
18 Sun Dec. 27, 2015 NYR BUF 3:30 pm HarborCenter 
19 Sun Dec. 27, 2015 BOS CTW 4:30 pm Chelsea Piers CT 
20 Sat Jan 2, 2016 NYR CTW 2:00 pm  Yale Ingalls Rink  
21 Sun Jan. 3, 2016 BUF BOS 3:00 pm  Harvard Bright-Landry Center 
22 Sun Jan. 3, 2016 CTW NYR 7:00 pm Aviator Sports Center 
23 Sun Jan. 10, 2016 NYR BOS 3:00 pm Harvard Bright-Landry Center 
24 Sun Jan. 10, 2016 BUF CTW 6:00 pm Chelsea Piers CT 
25 Sun Jan. 17, 2016 CTW BOS 3:00 pm Harvard Bright-Landry Center 
26 Sun Jan. 17, 2016 BUF NYR 7:00 pm Aviator Sports Center 
 Sun Jan. 24, 2016 All Star Game 1:30 pm  HarborCenter 
27 Sun Jan 31, 2016 NYR BUF 3:30 pm  HarborCenter 
28 Sun Jan. 31, 2016 BOS CTW 6:00 pm  Chelsea Piers CT 
29 Sun Feb. 7, 2016 BOS NYR 7:00 pm Aviator Sports Center 
30 Sun Feb 7, 2016 BUF CTW TBD TBD 
31 Sun Feb. 14, 2016 BUF NYR 2:00 pm  Aviator Sports Center 
32 Sun Feb. 14, 2016 CTW BOS 3:00 pm Harvard Bright-Landry Center 
33 Sun Feb. 21, 2016 NYR BUF 3:30 pm  HarborCenter 
34 Sun Feb. 21, 2016 BOS CTW 1:00 pm Chelsea Piers CT 
35 Sun Feb 28, 2016 BOS BUF 3:30 pm  HarborCenter 
36 Sun Feb 28, 2016 NYR CTW 6:00 pm Chelsea Piers CT 


